  TC1072/1073-2   3/30/99   TelCom Semiconductor reserves the right to make changes in the circuitry and specifications ot its devices.
TC1072
TC1073
EVALUATION
KIT
AVAILABLE
FEATURES
■ Zero Ground Current for Longer Battery Life!

6L SOT-23A 8 mm 4 mm 3000 7
SOT-23A-6
a & b = part number code + temperature range and voltage
(V) TC1072 Code TC1073 Code
2.5 E1 F1
2.7 E2 F2
2.8 EZ FZ
2.85 E8 F8
3.0 E3 F3
3.3 E5 F5
3.6 E9 F9
4.0 E0 F0
5.0 E7 F7
c represents year and quarter code
d represents lot ID number
14  TC1072/1073-2   3/30/99
TC1072
TC1073
50mA AND 100mA CMOS LDOs WITH SHUTDOWN,
ERROR OUTPUT, AND VREF BYPASS
Sales Offices
TelCom Semiconductor, Inc.
1300 Terra Bella Avenue
P.O. Box 7267
Mountain View, CA 94039-7267
TEL: 650-968-9241
FAX: 650-967-1590
E-Mail: liter@telcom-semi.com
TelCom Semiconductor H.K. Ltd.
10 Sam Chuk Street, 6/F
San Po Kong
Kowloon
Hong Kong
TEL: 852-2324-0122
FAX: 852-2354-9957
TelCom Semiconductor, GmbH
Lochhamer Strasse 13
D-82152 Martinsried
Germany
TEL: (011) 49 89 895 6500
SOT-23A-6*
PACKAGE DIMENSIONS
Dimensions: inches (mm)
.069 (1.75)
.059 (1.50)
.118 (3.00)
.102 (2.60)
.020 (0.50)
.014 (0.35) .037 (0.95)
REFERENCE
.118 (3.00)
.110 (2.80)
.057 (1.45)
.035 (0.90)
.006 (0.15)
.000 (0.00)
.022 (0.55)
.014 (0.35)
10° MAX. .008 (0.20)
.004 (0.09)
NOTE: *SOT-23A-6 is equivalent to the EIAJ (SC-74A)